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Missouri Balance of State Continuum of Care Final Priority List

MO-606 - FY2023

Ranking Project Score Request Cummulative
Category Project Name Agency Name Project Type Total Value total

1]BoS HMIS Project Institute for Community Alliances Other 68.5 $239,947 $239,947
2|MLM BoS CoC RRH Metro Lutheran Ministry RRH 83.5 $227,923 $467,870
2|SSO0 Coordinated Entry for DV Community Partnership of SEMO Other 77.0  $300,000 $767,870
2| Safe House Rapid Re-Housing for Victims of DV Safe House for Women RRH 62.5 $246,366| $1,014,236
2| Domestic Violence Center Housing Program DV Bonus Dollars Synergy Services RRH 62.5 $272,111| $1,286,347
3]2023 - SCP Shelter Plus Care Missouri Department of Mental Health PSH 112.6 $154,088| $1,440,435
32023 - SCW Shelter Plus Care Missouri Department of Mental Health PSH 111.9 $139,644| $1,580,079
32023 - SZH Shelter Plus Care Missouri Department of Mental Health PSH 111.5 $184,045| $1,764,124
312023 - SCH Shelter Plus Care Missouri Department of Mental Health PSH 111.0 $315,008| $2,079,132
3| SCB - Shelter Plus Care Missouri Department of Mental Health PSH 109.9 $333,170| $2,412,302
3]2023 - SZR Shelter Plus Care Missouri Department of Mental Health PSH 1054 $79,429] $2,491,731

3] 2023 SZI - Shelter Plus Care Missouri Department of Mental Health PSH 104.8 $404,794| $2,896,525
3]2023 - SCT Shelter Plus Care Missouri Department of Mental Health PSH 101.9 $201,818| $3,098,343
3| PFH Rapid Rehousing Preferred Family Health Care RRH 96.0 $98,018| $3,196,361
3| Northwest Permanent Supportive Housing Catholic Charities of KC/SJ PSH 926 $326,312| $3,522,673
3| SEMO SAFEHAVEN FCC Behavioral Health Safe Haven 87.0 $135,780| $3,658,453
3| Restoring Families SEMO Christian Restoration Center PSH 854 $129,900| $3,788,353
3| PERMANENT HOUSING FOR SEMO's HOMELESS AND DISABLED FCC Behavioral Health PSH 823 $148,496| $3,936,849
3| FOUNDATIONS FOR LIVING SEMO Christian Restoration Center PSH 80.2 $85,847| $4,022,696
3|BOS Youth and Families RRH Hillcrest Ministires of MidAmerica RRH 794 $325,328| $4,348,024
3|BoS HUD RRH CoC 2023 Catholic Charities of Southern Missouri RRH 78.5 $187,697| $4,535,721
3| Northeast Metro Permanent Housing Catholic Charities of KC/SJ PSH 773 $226,417| $4,762,138
3|Bootheel House of Progress-PH Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation PSH 749 $111,208| $4,873,346
3| High Hope Supportive Housing-PSH High Hope Employment Services Inc PSH 73.6 $80,941| $4,954,287
3| CHA-COC PSH (356) Columbia Housing Authority PSH 73.5 $464,593| $5,418,880
3| CAPE WOMEN AND CHILDREN SHP FCC Behavioral Health PSH 68.1 $160,693| $5,579,573
3 |HOME-Housing Opportunities Made Easy Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation RRH 58.5 $7,536| $5,587,109

Tier One Threshold - $5,587,109

3| HOME-Housing Opportunities Made Easy Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation RRH 58.5 $100,655 $100,655
3]2023 SZI - Shelter Plus Care Expansion Missouri Department of Mental Health PSH 50.5 $110,651 $211,306
4.1|BoS HMIS Expansion Project Institute for Community Alliances Other 82.0 $120,166 $331,472
4.2|MLM BoS CoC RRH Expansion Metro Lutheran Ministry RRH 101.0 $229,150 $560,622
4.2 |High Hope Supportive Housing-P High Hope Employment Services PSH 66.3 $68,104 $628,726
4.9 Jefferson City Permanent Housing Program The Salvation Army PSH 37.8 $108,071 $736,797
4.9]Welcome Home, Inc. RRH Welcome Home, Inc. RRH 520 $101,158 $837,955
5| EMAA Houseless Outreach East Missouri Action Agency Other 71.0 $141,669 $979,624
6| MLM BoS CoC RRH Expansion - DV Metro Lutheran Ministry DV - Bonus 100.3 $348,750 $348,750

Tier Two Threshold - $979,624
DV Bonus Funds - $348,750

CoC Planning Grant

Community Partnership of SEMO

$399,350

Planning Grant: $399,350

Projects in red box were not considered for funding.




